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Firmen-Register. 

Bd. 

Kosmos, Sprengstoff- Ges., Hamburg I 
Kostener KFreistbahn. 
Kostheimer Cellulosefabrik . . . I 
Kraemer Eisenwerk, St. Ingbert 
Krämer-Moos, Kunstmühlen, München II 
Kränzlein, Bürstenfabrik, Erlangen . I 
Kraft, Bergbau-A.-G., Leipzig .... 
Kraft, Eisenwerk, Kratzwieck 
Kraft & Knust, Berlin 
Kraft & Licht, München 
Kraftfahrzeug-A.-G., Berlin. 
Kraftfutterwerke Oberland, München. 
Kraftübertragungswerke, Rheinfeld en 
Kramsta & Söhne, Leinenindustrie 
Krankenheiler Jodquellen, Tölz 
Krauss, Locomotivfabrik, München 
Krauss, Stadtmühle, Munderkingen 
Krebs, Werkzeugmasch.-Fabr., Halle 
Krefelder Bank, Krefeld 

0 Baumwollspinnerei 
„ Seidenfärberei 

Stahlwerk . ... 
Teppichfabrik 

Kreis Altenaer Schmalspur- Fisenbahn 
„ Hypothekenbank, Lörrach 
„ Jülicher Zuckerfabrik, Ameln. 
„ Oldenburger Eisenbahn 
„ Ruhrorter Strassenbahn, Ruhrort I 

Kremmen-Neu-Ruppin-Wittstocker- 
Eisenbahn-Ges. „„ 

Kreuzberg, Brauerei, Meiningen 1I 
Kreuzburger Zuckerfabrik 
Kreuznacher Glashütte.. I 

Soolbäder, A-G... 
Krieger, Stahlwerk Düsseldorf . . . 1 
Kröner, Rudolf, Lengerich II 
Kromer, Schraubenspundfabr., Freiburg I 
Krone, Actienbrauerei, Ludwigsburg II 
Kronenbräu, Wahl, Augsburg . . II 
Kronenbrauerei, Berlin. „.. 

7 Grafschafter, Atrop. II 
Wissbeden 
Witten 

Kronenburg Brauerei, Strassburg . . II 
Kronprinz, Metallindustrie, Ohligs . I 

Versich.-Ges., Cöln. 8I 
Kronsberg Cement-Fabrik, Misburg . I 
KrotoschinerMasch.-Fabr. u. Eisengiess. II 
Krüger & Co., Berlin 
Krüger, Hermann, Brauerei, Braun- 
schweig. % 

Krügershall, Kaliw erk, Halle . 
Krumm & Reiner, Waldkirch 11 
Krupp, Essen 1I 
Kruse' sWilhelmsgarten, Br aunschweig * 
Krusenrotterhaus, Kiel. II 
Krystalleisfabr. u. Kühlhallen, Leibis 1 
Kühlhaus Centrui, 
Kühnle, Kopp & K., Frankenthal . . II 
Küpper, Brauerei, Elberfeld. II 
Küppersbusch & Söhne, Schalke . . I 
Kuhnert & Co. Turbinenbau, Meissen II 
Kulisch, Kaempf & Co., Halle . . . I 
Kullmann, Spinn. u. Weber., Mülhausen II 
Kulmbacher erste Akt.-Exportbrauerei II 

„ Export-Brauerei Mönchshof II 
„ 5 Rizzi 

Mälzerei, Ruckdeschel 
Spinnerei.. 1 

Kuneyl & Cie., Mülhausen i. Els.. . II 

—
 

–
–
 

— 
– 
―
―
―
―
―
―
―
―
=
―
―
―
―
―
―
―
=
―
―
―
―
=
=
―
=
 

—
 

—
 

—
 

Seite 

1559 
230 

1662 
410 
1267 
1726 
906 
829 

1643 

752 
1897 
2333 
937 

1242 
1210 
1850 
637 
159 

2018 
2085 
1060 
2054 
195 
308 
1284 
178 

2234 

167 
1679 
1320 
1471 
1793 
1055 
879 

1064 
1668 
1454 
1467 
1452 

1784 

1786 
1764 
1091 

139 

1330 
663 

I 1033 

Hamburg . 77* 

1546 
1066 
718 
128 
962 

1651 
1653 
1654 
1810 
2019 

935 

Bd. 

Kunst- & Verlagsanstalt Photocol, 
München II 

Kunst-u. Verlags- Anßt alt Gchaar $ D. 1 
Kunstanstalt Etzold & K., Leitelshain I 

XX. 

Seite 

1154 
1714 
1688 

Grimme & Hempel, „ g II 1150 
Grosz, Leipzig.. 1 
Hoffmann 1 
May, Müller & Lohse, 
Dresden . .. „ 

Seitz, Wandsbek. 11 
u. Druckerei, Kaufbeuren 1 

Kunstdruck- u. V uUt Müller, 
Dresden. 

Kunstdruck Wezel & Naumann, „Lei ipzig g 
Kunstdruckerei Prescher, Leutzsch 
Kunstgewerbl. Holzindustrie, Beuel. 
Kunstmühle Aichach 

3 Bobingen, Augsburg. 
0 Kinck, Godramstein 

Rosenheim. 
Tivoli, München 

Kunstmühlenwerke Zoitzmühle, 
Liebschwitz 

Kunstverein Frankfurt. 
Kunterstein, Brauerei, Graudenz „ 
Kunze, . -Schweisswerk, 
Worms .. „..... 

Kunz, Treibriemen- W eb., Treuen „ 
Kupferberg, Sect- Kellerei, Mainz. 1 
Kupferw. Deutschl., Oberschönweide 1 

Rhein.-Westfäl., Olpe 1 
Kuranstalt Hainstein, Eisenach 1 
Kurfürstendamm-Bodenges., Berlin I 
Kurfürstendamm 150, Berlin 1 
Kurhaus Eilenriede, Hannover.. 1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

—
 

—
 

Palmenwald, Freude nstadt. 
Kurland, Dampfschifffahrt, Stettin 
Kur- u. Wasserheilanstalt Godesberg 
Kurz, photogr. Papiere, Wernigerode 
Kwilecki, Potocki & Co., Posen . . . I 
Kyffhäuserhütte, Masch.-Fabrik, 

L. 

Laas, Cementwerk, Glöthe 
Laderampe a. d. Eich, Mayen 
Laederich, W%. Mül- 
hausen i. E. 

Ländl. Consum-Verein De utschenbora 
Spar- u. Vorsch.-Bank, Oederan 

Ver., Meissen 
3 Röhrsdorf 

Vorschuss-Verein, Krögis-. 
Laferme, Dresden .. 
Lafferder Aktien-Zuc kertk br ik 
Lagerbierbrauerei Wernesgrün, Männel 
Lahmeyer & Co., Frankfurt a. M.. 

Werke 0 
La Houve, Bergwerk, 
Lahrer Brauhaus 

Strassenbahn .. 
Lamberts & May, M. Gl: adbach 
Lam- Kötzting-Lokalbahn, Lam-. 
Land- u. Seekabelwerke, Köln. 
Landauer Aktienbrauerei. 

Volksbank. 
Landbank Berlin 
Landeshuter Mühlenwer ke 
Landgräfl. Hess. Landesbank, Homburg 
Landgüter-A. =Ö om 
Landkraftwerke Leipzig, Kulkwitz 1 

Artern 

Strassburg 

Firmen mit I sind zu finden in Band I 1911/12. 

1151 
1689 

1689 
1164 

1698 

1689 
1701 
1703 
1718 
1837 
1254 
1845 
1277 
273 

1847 
1911 
1583 

546 
2079 
1876 
1090 
1092 
1787 
386 
407 

1790 

1788 
738 

1789 

1676 
29 

1105 

1317 
516 

1952 
1885 
196 
182 
210 
24 

1879 
1308 

1783 
805 
804 
932 

1657 
230 

2008 
168 

2313 
1658 
160 
407 

1267 
147 
134 
827  


